\CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that on this 2" day of April 2015, a true and correct copy of the Prefiled Testimony
of Faith Spotted Eagle on behalf of Yankton Sioux Tribe was filed on the Public Utilities
Commission of the State of South Dakota e-filing website. And also on this day, a true and
accurate copy was sent via email to the following:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen

Executive Director

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Kristen Edwards

Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us

Mr. Brian Rounds

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
brian.rounds@state.sd.us
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Staff Analyst
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Mr. James E. Moore - Representing: TransCanada Keystone Pipeline, LP
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PO Box 5027
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james.moore@woodsfuller.com

Mr. Bill G. Taylor - Representing: TransCanada Keystone Pipeline, LP
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bill.taylor@woodsfuller.com

Mr. Paul F. Seamans
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Mr. John H. Harter
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Ms. Elizabeth Lone Eagle
PO Box 160
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bethcbest@gmail.com

Mr. Tony Rogers

Rosebud Sioux Tribe - Tribal Utility Commission
153 S. Main St.
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walnranch@goldenwest.net
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Ms. Jane Kleeb
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Hastings, NE 68901
jane@boldnebraska.org

Mr. Benjamin D. Gotschall
Bold Nebraska

6505 W. Davey Rd.
Raymond, NE 68428
ben@boldnebraska.org

Mr. Byron T. Steskal & Ms. Diana L. Steskal
707 E. 2nd St.

Stuart NE 68780

prairierose@nntc.net

Ms. Cindy Myers, R.N.
PO Box 104

Stuart, NE 68780
csmyers77@hotmail.com

Mr. Arthur R. Tanderup
52343 857th Rd.
Neligh, NE 68756
atanderu@gmail.com

Mr. Lewis GrassRope
PO Box 61

Lower Brule, SD 57548
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Mr. Jeff Jensen
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jensen@sdplains.com

Mr. Louis T. Genung
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Hastings, NE 68901
tg64152@windstream.net

Mr. Peter Capossela, P.C. - Representing: Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
Attorney at Law
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Eugene, OR 97440

pcapossela@nu-world.com
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Mr. Cyril Scott
President
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Ms. Joye Braun
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Ms. Sabrina King
Dakota Rural Action
518 Sixth Street, #6
Rapid City, SD 57701
sabrina@dakotarural.org

Mr. Frank James

Dakota Rural Action

PO Box 549

Brookings, SD 57006
fejames@dakotarural.org

Mr. Bruce Ellison
Attorney

Dakota Rural Action
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belli4law@aol.com
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Mr. Dallas Goldtooth
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Mr. Robert P. Gough

Secretary

Intertribal Council on Utility Policy
PO Box 25

Rosebud, SD 57570
bobgough@intertribal COUP.org

Mr. Terry & Cheryl Frisch
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Atkinson, NE 68713
tcfrisch@g.com

Ms. Tracey Zephier - Representing: Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe
Fredericks Peebles & Morgan LLP

Ste. 104

910 5th St.

Rapid City, SD 57701

tzephier@ndnlaw.com

Mr. Robin S. Martinez - Representing: Dakota Rural Action
Martinez Madrigal & Machicao, LLC

616 W. 26th St.

Kansas City, MO 64108

robin.martinez@martinezlaw.net
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Rosebud Sioux Tribe - Tribal Utility Commission
153 S. Main St
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Mr. Matthew L. Rappold - Representing: Rosebud Sioux Tribe
Rappold Law Office

816 Sixth St.

PO Box 873
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Matt.rappold01@gmail.com
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Certified Paralegal
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Mr. Paul C. Blackburn - Representing: Bold Nebraska
Attorney
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